Ernakulam Cluster comprising of the Local Self Governments of Ernakulam District 

operating in the State of Kerala, under Public Private Partnership. 

3.2. Interested parties may obtain the Request for Proposal documents from the website by paying 

a non-refundable fee of INR 25,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) as Tender 

fee.  

3.3. The RFP contains information about the Project, bidding process, Bid submission, 

qualification and Financial Proposal requirements and includes the following documents. 

Volume 1: 

http://etenders.kerala.gov.in/

[...]

Statutory Auditors in the 

format given in Appendix VII. 

and the relevant plant is currently in 

operation;  

(B) Financial Capacity:  

For demonstrating financial capacity 

(the “Financial Capacity”), the Bidder 

shall have a minimum Net Worth of 

INR.250,000,000/-(Indian Rupees Two 

Hundred Fifty Million) or its 

equivalent in US Dollars, converted as 

per specified Exchange Conversion 

Method given in Annex-III-A of 

Appendix I, as per the Latest Audited 

Financial Statement. For this clause, 

the closure of latest financial year shall 

not be before 31st March 2018.

[...]

Kerala under Public Private Partnership 

3)  Mode of Tender e-tender through the Government of Kerala tender 

portal https:\\etenders.kerala.gov.in 

(Please visit the e-tender portal for technical details 

of submission of tender through the portal)  

4)  Tender Fee INR.25,000/-  (Indian Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand Only) plus 18% GST 

(To be paid online through e-tender portal ) 

5)  Bid  Security Amount (EMD)  INR.10 Million /- (Indian Rupees Ten Million 

Only. (To be paid online through e-tender portal) 

6)  Bid validity  Min. 180 (One Hundred and Eighty) days from the